
ISSN 0300-9580 JCPKBH(5) 635-772(1986) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions II 
Physical Organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

635 Extrinsic circular dichroic effects in retinoates Anil K. Singh 

637 A 'H nuclear magnetic resonance study of the opioid peptide dynorphin-(1-13) in aqueous solution Ning Zhou and 
William A. Gibboas 

Factors affecting the electronic states of amidyls: evidence for TI-X mixing in simple amidyls Stephen A. Glover, Andre 
GOOSen, Cedric W. McCleland, and Johan L. Schoonraad 

Solvent effect on activation parameters for intramolecular general base-catalysed hydrolyses of salicylate esters and 
hydroxide ion-catalysed hydrolysis of methyl p-hydroxybenzoate Mohammad Niyaz Khan, Irene L. Fatope, Kaai I. 
Isaac, and Mohammad 0. Zubair 

Photocatalytic degradation and dimerization of t-butyl alcohol by aqueous suspension of platinized titanium dioxide 
Sei-ichi Nishimoto, Bunsbo Ohtani, Hiroshi Shirai, and Tsutomu Kagiya 

Ring-size effects on the ionization potentials of N-substituted azacycloalkanes Carla Cauletti, Maria Luisa Di Vona, 
Patrizia Gargano, Felice Grandinetti, Carlo Galli, and Claudio Lilloci 

Conformational study of 6-p-bromophenyl- I ,4-oxathian-2-one Matti Nasiikkala and Jorma K. Koskimies 

Determination of the sign of a one-bond 15N--15N spin-spin coupling constant for a trans-diazene by selective I5N 
decoupling experiments in 3C nuclear magnetic resonance spectroscopy Yosbibiro Kuroda, Yasuhiro Fujiwara, Akio 
Kuwae, and Kazuhiro Matsushita 

Photochemical decomposition of 2,4-dinitro-4'-dimethylaminoazobenzene in aerated solution Angelo Albini, Elisa 
Fasani, and Silvio Pietra 

689 Chemical reduction of the radiosensitizer misonidazole by zinc or glucose Enrico Gattavecchia and Domenica 
Tonelli 

645 

655 

661 

667 

67 1 

675 

68 1 

695 Aromatic nucleophilic substitutions with o and p-fluoronitrobenzenes in aprotic solvents. Steric effects on the base- 
catalysed step Norma s. Nudelman and Silvia Cerdeira 

Quantum chemical calculations and nuclear magnetic resonance measurements on benzyl-type carbanions. Part 1. The 
effect of an aromatic methoxy substituent (resonance saturation) and a-alkyl substitution Guido Vanermen, Suzanne 
Toppet, Marcel Van Beylen, and Paul Geerlings 

Quantum chemical calculations and nuclear magnetic resonance measurements on benzyl-type carbanions. Part 2. 
Influence of countercations and interacting unsaturated systems Guido Vanermen, Suzanne Toppet, Marcel Van Beylen, 
and Paul Geerlings 

Lanthanide-induced shifts of sterically hindered aromatic o-dimethoxy compounds: model compounds and o-dimeth- 
oxycoumarins Otmar Hofer 

Intermediates in the reaction path for the unsymmetrically acid-catalysed hydrolysis of carboxylic esters with electro- 
negative substituents Liisa T. Kanera and Erkki K. Euranto 

699 

707 

7 15 

72 1 

1 



CONTENTS 

727 

735 

739 

The photoelimination of N-nitroso-N-acetyl-a-amino acids; a new synthesis of 1,2,4-oxadiazole Yuan L. Chow and J&l 
s. Polo 

A 'H and 13C nuclear magnetic resonance study of three quaternary salts of naloxone and oxymorphone Care1 W. 
Funke, Joop S. de Graaf, Edward Buurman, Henk Thalen, and Pieter Vrijhof 

Asymmetric resolution and molecular recognition. Part 2. The X-ray crystal structures of ephedrine-N-benzyloxy- 
carbonyl-t-leucine and ephedrine-N-acetyl-~-valine Ann Gorman, Robert 0. GouId, Afexandra M. Gray, Paul Taylor, 
and Malcolm D. Walkinshaw 

Nuclear magnetic resonance studies and conformation analysis of bicyclic inhibitors of angiotensin-converting enzyme. 
Part 2. The octahydro-6H-pyridazo[ 1,2-a][ 1,Z)diazepines W. Anthony Thomas and Ian W. A. Whitcombe 

Experimental and theoretical studies on SiHn2+ dications ( n  = 1-5) Wolfram Koch, Gernot Frenking, Helmut 
Schwarz, Francis Maquin, and Daniel Stahl 

Reaction of 1 -aryl-3-chloropropenes with Grignard reagents. Nucleophilic substitution uersus single-electron transfer 
Kiyoshige Muraoka, Masatomo Nojima, Shigekazu Kusabayashi, and Shigeru Nagase 

Protonation of 1,3,5-tripyrrolidinobenzene in basic aqueous solution. Thermodynamics and kinetics of the formation of 
a stable c-complex Siegmund Vogel, Wilhelm Knoche, and Wolfgang W. Scboeller 

747 

757 

761 

769 

I1 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Albini, Angelo, 68 1 
Buurman, Edward, 735 
Cauletti, Carla, 667 
Cerdeira, Silvia, 695 
Chow, Yuan L., 727 
de Graaf, Joop D., 735 
Di Vona, Maria Luisa, 667 
Euranto, Erkki K., 721 
Fasani, Elisa, 68 1 
Fatope, Irene L., 655 
Frenking, Gernot, 757 
Fujiwara, Yasuhiro, 675 
Funke, Carel W., 735 
Galli, Carlo, 667 
Gargano, Patrizia, 667 
Gattavecchia, Enrico, 689 
Geerlings, Paul, 699,707 

Gibbons, William A., 637 
Glover, Stephen A., 645 
Goosen, Andre, 645 
Gorman, Ann, 739 
Gould, Robert O., 739 
Grandinetti, Felice, 667 
Gray, Alexandra M., 739 
Hofer, Otmar, 71 5 
Isaac, Kaai I., 655 
Kagiya, Tsutomu, 661 
Kanerva, Liisa T., 72 1 
Khan, Mohammad Niyaz, 655 
Knoche, Wilhelm, 769 
Koch, Wolfram, 757 
Koskimies, Jorma K., 67 1 
Kuroda, Yoshihiro, 675 
Kusabayashi, Shigekazu, 761 

Kuwae, Akio, 675 
Lilloci, Claudio, 667 
Maquin, Francis, 757 
Matsushita, Kazuhiro, 675 
McCleland, Cedric W., 645 
Muraoka, Kiyoshige, 761 
Nasakkala, Matti, 671 
Nagase, Shigeru, 76 1 
Nishimoto, Sei-ichi, 661 
Nojima, Masatomo, 761 
Nudelman, Norma S., 695 
Ohtani, Bunsho, 661 
Pietra, Silvio, 681 
Polo, JoGl S., 727 
Schoeller, Wolfgang W., 769 
Schoonraad, Johan L., 645 
Schwarz, Helmut, 757 

Shirai, Hiroshi, 661 
Singh, Anil K., 635 
Stahl, Daniel, 757 
Taylor, Paul, 739 
Thalen, Henk, 735 
Thomas, W. Anthony, 747 
Tonelli, Domenica, 689 
Toppet, Suzanne, 699,707 
Van Beylen, Marcel, 699,707 
Vanermen, Guido, 699,707 
Vogel, Siegmund, 769 
Vrijhof, Pieter, 735 
Walkinshaw, Malcolm D., 739 
Whitcornbe, Ian W. A., 747 
Zhou, Ning, 637 
Zubair, Mohammad O., 655 

~ ~~~~~ 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 




